Uwharrie MTB Challenge

/ﬁ\ Day 1
A Uwharrie National Forest
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— CHALLENGE —

Long Course Results

2-Day Results (By Category)

Open Men
Place Bib Name Distance Category Time
1 221 Mason Allen 26 Open Men 2:01:05.24
2 225  Julian Hinkelman 26 Open Men 2:17:51.70
3 200 Zachary Headden 26 Open Men 2:19:19.38
4 214  Aaron Ackley 26 Open Men 2:20:47.41
5 201  Will Fryar 26 Open Men 2:27:36.25
6 222  John Clausen 26 Open Men 2:32:32.31
7 208 Jesse Patton 26 Open Men 2:34:54.49
8 205 Stephen Huddle 26 Open Men 2:46:08.13

Open Women

Place Bib Name Distance Category Time
1 264  Abigail Snyder 26 Open Women 2:28:43.97
2 263 Mandie Sayers 26 Open Women 3:06:59.12
Men 40-49
Place Bib Name Distance Category Time
1 243 Jason Clanin 26 Men 40-49 2:13:23.36
2 233  Matthew Kesecker 26 Men 40-49 2:20:49.95
3 239  Matthew Ralph 26 Men 40-49 2:31:48.78
4 236  Jerico Slavin 26 Men 40-49 2:34:05.01
5 235 Michael Noeth 26 Men 40-49 3:00:32.33
Men 50+
Place Bib Name Distance Category Time
1 255 Charles Miller 26 Men 50+ 2:26:06.66
2 256 Thomas Spence 26 Men 50+ 2:27:01.57
3 253 Kyle Johnston 26 Men 50+ 2:34:28.32
4 260  Michael Mullins 26 Men 50+ 2:53:24.18
5 257  Joseph White 26 Men 50+ 3:04:19.99
6 258 TedJump 26 Men 50+ 3:22:38.02
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Place
1
2
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Name

Randy Tuggle
Robert Kranz

Michael Shine

Saturday Only Open Men
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289
254
295
269
273
292
272
291
275
271
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270
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266
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Name

Alex Trifunovic
Logan Hornbuckle
Nick Meeker
Angel Garcia
John Williams
Steve Schumaker
Tyler Mahan
Cooper Helms
Donald Buckley
Scott Feldmiller
Kyle Gustafson
Scott Dennard
Tracy Helms
Jason Perrino
Janis Braslins
Troy Tucker

Saturday Only Open Women

Place
1
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Bib
288
281
280
279
277

Name

Emma Schwab
Kelly McLaughlin
Patty Shoaf

Ally Burrow
Lanie Honeycutt

Distance
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26

Distance
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26
26
26
26
26
26
26
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Category
Single Speed
Single Speed
Single Speed

Category
Sat Men Long

Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long

Category
Sat Women Long

Sat Women Long
Sat Women Long
Sat Women Long
Sat Women Long

Time
2:38:25.63
2:40:05.92
3:16:55.27

Time
2:12:52.07
2:16:01.30
2:18:24.14
2:23:23.56
2:27:38.69
2:31:23.46
2:32:03.70
2:39:19.86
2:41:02.85
2:42:35.95
3:03:24.94
3:35:36.98
3:55:11.95

DNF
DNS
DNS

Time
2:25:22.33
3:02:55.28
3:02:55.64
3:10:54.07

DNS

Overall Day 1 Long Course Results (2-Day & Saturday Only Combined)

Men & Women Overall

Place
1
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Bib
221
289
243
254
225
295
200

Name

Mason Allen

Alex Trifunovic
Jason Clanin
Logan Hornbuckle
Julian Hinkelman
Nick Meeker
Zachary Headden

Distance

26
26
26
26
26
26
26

Category
Open Men

Sat Men Long
Men 40-49
Sat Men Long
Open Men
Sat Men Long
Open Men

Time
2:01:05.24
2:12:52.07
2:13:23.36
2:16:01.30
2:17:51.70
2:18:24.14
2:19:19.38
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Men Overall
Place
1
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214
233
269
288
255
256
201
273
264
292
239
272
222
236
253
208
262
291
261
275
271
205
260
235
281
280
276
257
263
279
294
258
270
290
265
259
266
274
277

Bib
221
289
243
254
225

Aaron Ackley
Matthew Kesecker
Angel Garcia
Emma Schwab
Charles Miller
Thomas Spence
Will Fryar

John Williams
Abigail Snyder
Steve Schumaker
Matthew Ralph
Tyler Mahan
John Clausen
Jerico Slavin
Kyle Johnston
Jesse Patton
Randy Tuggle
Cooper Helms
Robert Kranz
Donald Buckley
Scott Feldmiller
Stephen Huddle
Michael Mullins
Michael Noeth
Kelly McLaughlin
Patty Shoaf
Kyle Gustafson
Joseph White
Mandie Sayers
Ally Burrow
Michael Shine
Ted Jump

Scott Dennard
Tracy Helms
Jason Perrino
Mark Deaton
Janis Braslins
Troy Tucker
Lanie Honeycutt

Name

Mason Allen

Alex Trifunovic
Jason Clanin
Logan Hornbuckle
Julian Hinkelman

26
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Open Men
Men 40-49
Sat Men Long
Sat Women Long
Men 50+
Men 50+
Open Men
Sat Men Long
Open Women
Sat Men Long
Men 40-49
Sat Men Long
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Open Men
Single Speed
Sat Men Long
Single Speed
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Sat Women Long
Sat Women Long
Sat Men Long
Men 50+
Open Women
Sat Women Long
Single Speed
Men 50+
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Men 50+
Sat Men Long
Sat Men Long
Sat Women Long

Category
Open Men

Sat Men Long
Men 40-49
Sat Men Long
Open Men

2:20:47.41
2:20:49.95
2:23:23.56
2:25:22.33
2:26:06.66
2:27:01.57
2:27:36.25
2:27:38.69
2:28:43.97
2:31:23.46
2:31:48.78
2:32:03.70
2:32:32.31
2:34:05.01
2:34:28.32
2:34:54.49
2:38:25.63
2:39:19.86
2:40:05.92
2:41:02.85
2:42:35.95
2:46:08.13
2:53:24.18
3:00:32.33
3:02:55.28
3:02:55.64
3:03:24.94
3:04:19.99
3:06:59.12
3:10:54.07
3:16:55.27
3:22:38.02
3:35:36.98
3:55:11.95
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time
2:01:05.24
2:12:52.07
2:13:23.36
2:16:01.30
2:17:51.70



6 295
7 200
8 214
9 233
10 269
11 255
12 256
13 201
14 273
15 292
16 239
17 272
18 222
19 236
20 253
21 208
22 262
23 291
24 261
25 275
26 271
27 205
28 260
29 235
30 276
31 257
32 294
33 258
34 270
35 290
- 265
- 259
- 266
- 274

Women Overall
Place Bib
1 288
264
281
280
263
279
- 277

U~ WN

Nick Meeker
Zachary Headden
Aaron Ackley
Matthew Kesecker
Angel Garcia
Charles Miller
Thomas Spence
Will Fryar

John Williams
Steve Schumaker
Matthew Ralph
Tyler Mahan
John Clausen
Jerico Slavin
Kyle Johnston
Jesse Patton
Randy Tuggle
Cooper Helms
Robert Kranz
Donald Buckley
Scott Feldmiller
Stephen Huddle
Michael Mullins
Michael Noeth
Kyle Gustafson
Joseph White
Michael Shine
Ted Jump

Scott Dennard
Tracy Helms
Jason Perrino
Mark Deaton
Janis Braslins
Troy Tucker

Name

Emma Schwab
Abigail Snyder
Kelly McLaughlin
Patty Shoaf
Mandie Sayers
Ally Burrow
Lanie Honeycutt

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
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26
26
26
26
26
26
26
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Distance

26
26
26
26
26
26
26

Sat Men Long
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49

Sat Men Long

Men 50+
Men 50+
Open Men

Sat Men Long

Sat Men Long
Men 40-49

Sat Men Long
Open Men
Men 40-49

Men 50+
Open Men

Single Speed

Sat Men Long

Single Speed

Sat Men Long

Sat Men Long
Open Men

Men 50+
Men 40-49
Sat Men Long
Men 50+
Single Speed
Men 50+

Sat Men Long

Sat Men Long

Sat Men Long

Men 50+

Sat Men Long

Sat Men Long

Category
Sat Women Long

Open Women
Sat Women Long
Sat Women Long

Open Women
Sat Women Long
Sat Women Long

2:18:24.14
2:19:19.38
2:20:47.41
2:20:49.95
2:23:23.56
2:26:06.66
2:27:01.57
2:27:36.25
2:27:38.69
2:31:23.46
2:31:48.78
2:32:03.70
2:32:32.31
2:34:05.01
2:34:28.32
2:34:54.49
2:38:25.63
2:39:19.86
2:40:05.92
2:41:02.85
2:42:35.95
2:46:08.13
2:53:24.18
3:00:32.33
3:03:24.94
3:04:19.99
3:16:55.27
3:22:38.02
3:35:36.98
3:55:11.95
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time
2:25:22.33
2:28:43.97
3:02:55.28
3:02:55.64
3:06:59.12
3:10:54.07

DNS



Short Course Results

2-Day Results (By Category)

2-Day Short Open Men

Place
1
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Bib
168
163
162
164
679
167
100
166
116
102
165

Name

Evaldo Liberato
William Bryan
Ben Raymond
Eric Hamalainen
Dan Henry
David Blakeley
Nick Kelly
Thomas Baker
Marshall Walker
Andrew Roane
Nicholas Jordan

2-Day Short Open Women

Place
1

Bib
169

Name
Laura Allen

Saturday Only Open Men

Place
1
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Bib
671
682
183
190
267
174
198
187
188
185
423
184
196
186
680
170
180
172
191
677

Name

Edenilson Mejia
Silvio Riera

Juan Carlos Morales
Elliot Redding
Osvaldo Abreu
Brandon Hood
Collin Hoskins
Cesar Santos
Pablo Scarimbolo
Jose Trinado
Christoffer Nelson
Beltran Hernandez
Sean Doyle
Thomas Jacobsen
Matthew Propis
Daniel Callender
Dionicio Morales
Anthony Dickinson
Scott Deluca
Jacneudy Herrera

Distance

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Distance

13

Distance

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Category
Short Open Men

Short Open Men
Short Open Men
Short Open Men
Short Open Men
Short Open Men
Short Open Men
Short Open Men
Short Open Men
Short Open Men
Short Open Men

Category
Short Open Women

Category
Saturday Men Short

Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short

Time
1:04:16.25
1:13:52.90
1:17:36.64
1:19:13.57
1:22:50.83
1:29:39.42
1:31:57.57
1:38:42.81
1:46:40.65
2:06:27.80

DNF

Time
1:52:16.84

Time
1:08:17.17
1:13:50.08
1:15:56.02
1:16:50.33
1:17:09.00
1:17:12.03
1:17:16.62
1:19:00.25
1:19:10.31
1:19:15.17
1:21:41.89
1:21:50.28
1:22:58.41
1:23:48.13
1:24:05.40
1:24:06.55
1:25:18.00
1:25:58.72
1:26:59.70
1:30:48.69



176
173
195
675
171
181
103
197
192
182
199
189
194
175
177
178
179
193

Josh Gadbois
Jim Yamin

Fidel Goytia
Trent Wilson
Cyrus Stacey
Gabe Weeks
Olda Gardon
Robert Tice
Nicolas Restrepo
Todd Hanke
Brandon Edge
Audwin Lindsay
Jon Drozd

Troy Wojcik
Gilley Boaz
Casey Pernell
Timothy Myers
Francisco Cortes

Saturday Only Open Women

Place
1

A U1 A WN

Bib
412
422
421
411
278
420

Name

Patricia Streit
Jenna Jungels
Kim Waechter
Christine Pfleckl
Teagan Burrow
Alison Keevill

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Distance

13
13
13
13
13
13

Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short
Saturday Men Short

Category
Sat Women Short

Sat Women Short
Sat Women Short
Sat Women Short
Sat Women Short
Sat Women Short

1:33:24.08
1:34:26.19
1:35:14.76
1:37:05.21
1:37:57.82
1:39:18.55
1:40:40.22
1:43:30.13
1:48:12.34
1:48:25.73
1:51:08.96
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time
1:33:57.82
1:34:40.19
1:39:36.95
1:42:14.61
2:11:34.68
2:13:26.94

Overall Day 1 Short Course Results (2-Day & Saturday Only Combined)

Men & Women Overall

Place
1
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Bib
168
671
682
163
183
190
267
174
198
162
187
188
164
185
423

Name

Evaldo Liberato
Edenilson Mejia
Silvio Riera
William Bryan
Juan Carlos Morales
Elliot Redding
Osvaldo Abreu
Brandon Hood
Collin Hoskins
Ben Raymond
Cesar Santos
Pablo Scarimbolo
Eric Hamalainen
Jose Trinado
Christoffer Nelson

Distance

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Category
Short Open Men

Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short

Time
1:04:16.25
1:08:17.17
1:13:50.08
1:13:52.90
1:15:56.02
1:16:50.33
1:17:09.00
1:17:12.03
1:17:16.62
1:17:36.64
1:19:00.25
1:19:10.31
1:19:13.57
1:19:15.17
1:21:41.89



Men Overall
Place
1
2
3

184
679
196
186
680
170
180
172
191
167
677
100
176
412
173
422
195
675
171
166
181
421
103
411
197
116
192
182
199
169
102
278
420
165
189
194
175
177
178
179
193

Bib
168
671
682

Beltran Hernandez
Dan Henry

Sean Doyle
Thomas Jacobsen
Matthew Propis
Daniel Callender
Dionicio Morales
Anthony Dickinson
Scott Deluca
David Blakeley
Jacneudy Herrera
Nick Kelly

Josh Gadbois
Patricia Streit
Jim Yamin

Jenna Jungels
Fidel Goytia
Trent Wilson
Cyrus Stacey
Thomas Baker
Gabe Weeks

Kim Waechter
Olda Gardon
Christine Pfleckl
Robert Tice
Marshall Walker
Nicolas Restrepo
Todd Hanke
Brandon Edge
Laura Allen
Andrew Roane
Teagan Burrow
Alison Keevill
Nicholas Jordan
Audwin Lindsay
Jon Drozd

Troy Wojcik
Gilley Boaz
Casey Pernell
Timothy Myers
Francisco Cortes

Name

Evaldo Liberato
Edenilson Mejia
Silvio Riera

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Distance

13
13
13

Sat Men Short
Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Women Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Women Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Women Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Women Short
Sat Men Short
Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Short Open Women
Short Open Men
Sat Women Short
Sat Women Short
Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short

Category
Short Open Men

Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short

1:21:50.28
1:22:50.83
1:22:58.41
1:23:48.13
1:24:05.40
1:24:06.55
1:25:18.00
1:25:58.72
1:26:59.70
1:29:39.42
1:30:48.69
1:31:57.57
1:33:24.08
1:33:57.82
1:34:26.19
1:34:40.19
1:35:14.76
1:37:05.21
1:37:57.82
1:38:42.81
1:39:18.55
1:39:36.95
1:40:40.22
1:42:14.61
1:43:30.13
1:46:40.65
1:48:12.34
1:48:25.73
1:51:08.96
1:52:16.84
2:06:27.80
2:11:34.68
2:13:26.94
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time
1:04:16.25
1:08:17.17
1:13:50.08



163
183
190
267
174
198
162
187
188
164
185
423
184
679
196
186
680
170
180
172
191
167
677
100
176
173
195
675
171
166
181
103
197
116
192
182
199
102
165
189
194
175
177
178
179
193

William Bryan

Juan Carlos Morales

Elliot Redding
Osvaldo Abreu
Brandon Hood
Collin Hoskins
Ben Raymond
Cesar Santos
Pablo Scarimbolo
Eric Hamalainen
Jose Trinado
Christoffer Nelson
Beltran Hernandez
Dan Henry

Sean Doyle
Thomas Jacobsen
Matthew Propis
Daniel Callender
Dionicio Morales
Anthony Dickinson
Scott Deluca
David Blakeley
Jacneudy Herrera
Nick Kelly

Josh Gadbois

Jim Yamin

Fidel Goytia
Trent Wilson
Cyrus Stacey
Thomas Baker
Gabe Weeks
Olda Gardon
Robert Tice
Marshall Walker
Nicolas Restrepo
Todd Hanke
Brandon Edge
Andrew Roane
Nicholas Jordan
Audwin Lindsay
Jon Drozd

Troy Wojcik
Gilley Boaz
Casey Pernell
Timothy Myers
Francisco Cortes

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short

Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short

Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short

Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short

Short Open Men
Sat Men Short

Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short

Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short

Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short

Short Open Men

Short Open Men
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short
Sat Men Short

1:13:52.90
1:15:56.02
1:16:50.33
1:17:09.00
1:17:12.03
1:17:16.62
1:17:36.64
1:19:00.25
1:19:10.31
1:19:13.57
1:19:15.17
1:21:41.89
1:21:50.28
1:22:50.83
1:22:58.41
1:23:48.13
1:24:05.40
1:24:06.55
1:25:18.00
1:25:58.72
1:26:59.70
1:29:39.42
1:30:48.69
1:31:57.57
1:33:24.08
1:34:26.19
1:35:14.76
1:37:05.21
1:37:57.82
1:38:42.81
1:39:18.55
1:40:40.22
1:43:30.13
1:46:40.65
1:48:12.34
1:48:25.73
1:51:08.96
2:06:27.80
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS



Women Overall
Place Bib
1 412
422
421
411
169
278
420

NOoOuUu s~ WN

Name

Patricia Streit
Jenna Jungels
Kim Waechter
Christine Pfleckl
Laura Allen
Teagan Burrow
Alison Keevill

Distance

13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Category
Sat Women Short

Sat Women Short
Sat Women Short
Sat Women Short

Short Open Women

Sat Women Short
Sat Women Short

Time
1:33:57.82
1:34:40.19
1:39:36.95
1:42:14.61
1:52:16.84
2:11:34.68
2:13:26.94



